

Kanchana Kumari versus State of H.P and others

CWP No. 18762 of 2025

15.12.2025

Present: Mr. Surender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, and Mr.Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Notice. Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 4. Issue notice to respondents No. 5 and 6 returnable within four weeks. Steps for service be taken within one week. Reply by appearing respondents be filed in the meanwhile. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

December 15, 2025
(yogesh)