

CWP No.18762 of 2025

22.04.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for
the respondents No. 1 to 4-State.

Notices issued to respondents No. 5 & 6
for 17.03.2026 have been received back after validly
served on 23.02.2026 well before the date fixed.
None was present on behalf of respondent No. 5 on
17.03.2026, 31.03.2026 as well as today. Therefore,
such respondent is proceeded against ex parte.

POA on behalf of respondent No. 6 by
Ms. Ayushi Sharma, Advocate has been filed and
placed on record.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 to
4 and 6 is awaited despite opportunities dated
17.03.2026 and 31.03.2026. Let the same be awaited
for two weeks, failing which the matter be listed
before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

22.04.2026
(Shalini)